KOLAR Document ID: 1369743

Confiden	tiality Requested:
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

		DECODIDEIO		
WELL	HISTORY	- DESCRIPTIO	N OF WELL	& LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas DH EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Produc	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	
EOR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	— Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1369743

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh					og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolo			⁄es 🗌 No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:		□ Y □ Y	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on. etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Perforate		Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	Used Type and Percent Additives				
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture 	total base fluid of the	hydraulic fr	acturing treatment		-	☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		METHOD OF			TION:		PRODUCTIC Top	DN INTERVAL: Bottom
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease	ease Open Hole Perf.			Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)		Bollom		
	Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridg Foot Top Bottom Type Si		Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeezend of Material Used)		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Ainsworth Operating Co.		
Well Name	DAVIS 5		
Doc ID	1369743		

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum	
Anhydrite	1943	348	
Topeka	3292	-1001	
Heebner Shale	3491	-1200	
Toronto	3518	-1227	
Lansing	3534	-1243	
BKc	3724	-1433	
Cong.	3788	-1497	
Arbuckle	3862	-1571	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Ainsworth Operating Co.		
Well Name	DAVIS 5		
Doc ID	1369743		

Casing

	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set		Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	221	common	150	80/20
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3900	common	150	85/15
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3900	QMDC	235	80/20

11 QUALITY ILWELL CEME TING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Bussell, KS 67665

No. 1570

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	ŀ	Iome Offic	e P.O. B	ox 32 Rus	ssell, KS 67665	No.	an a
Se	c. Twp.	Range	(County	State	On Location	Finish
Date Date 3		72			KELLE		4:45
and the part of th	7 /me6.	and the second	Locati	on Review	···· 441 =	10 81 20	VIDE SI
Lease Days		Well No. ≤	, juit	Owner			
Contractor D. Constant	it i			Vou are here	ilwell Cementing, Inc	cementina equipment	and furnish
Type Job				cementer an	d helper to assist ow	ner or contractor to do	work as listed.
Hole Size 1) 1/4/	T.D.	221		Charge To	Insworth .	arrend ng_	
Csg. 2.5/8	Depth	220		Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
Tbg. Size	Depth		· · · ·	City		State	······
Tool	Depth	• • . • 	•			and supervision of owner	
Cement Left in Csg. 10	Shoe .	Joint		Cement Amo	ount Ordered	0°pa 3/11	$\sum fait$
Meas Line	Displa	<u>ce / 3</u> B	C .				
1	IPMENT		· · · · ·	Common			
Pumptrk / No. Cementer/ Helper (、 	Poz. Mix	······		
Bulktrk No. Driver	<u>}'7'† F</u>	3		Gel.	•	• .	
Bulktrk No. Driver	Didan	<u>`</u>	·	Calcium			
JOB SERVIC	ES & REM	ARKS		Hulls		·	
Remarks:				Salt		·	
Rat Hole	• • •	·	···.	Flowseal			
Mouse Hole				Kol-Seal			
Centralizers	••			Mud CLR 48	3		
Baskets	<u>,</u>			CFL-117 or	CD110 CAF 38		
D/V or Port Collar		1	· ·	Sand			
Rolann de		an la sec	×. Å	Handling			
	5.00			Mileage			
					FLOAT EQUIP	MENT	
DANEW.	Market al	Janie		Guide Shoe			
	C	· · ·		Centralizer	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	• • •			Baskets			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AFU Inserts			
			<u></u>	Float Shoe			<u> </u>
		* *************************************		Latch Down	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					<u></u>		
				Pumptrk Ch	arge		
				Mileage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			<u>/</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Тах	
						Discount	
X Signature	\Box	- Lun	، و المدار الم المعالم الم			Total Charge	
						• * • • • • •	- KARLEN

经行政计划 机输入 静脉的不 QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025

Date

Lease

Contractor

Type Job

Hole Size

Tbg. Size

Meas Line

Pumptrk

Bulktrk

Bulktrk

Remarks:

Rat Hole

4

Csg.

Tool

No. 1889 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Cell 785-324-1041 Finish **On Location** State Sec. Twp. Range County CO.PA ϵ Graham 311 61 \mathcal{D} R 1 Location WWW LI.VA/ W 1.9 34 Jet Well No. ♯ 5 Owner To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish #2 Discovery cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Stage Bottom Charge т.р. 3900 Hinsworth () D. Prating To Street Depth State Depth City The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 956 1 Depth Cement Amount Ordered 1.50 ccm 10% Sch) 5 子長 Shoe Joint Cement Left in Csg. Displace 1/61 6% EQUIPMENT Common Cementer p No. Poz. Mix Helper Driver No. Gel. Driver Driver No. Calcium Driver **JOB SERVICES & REMARKS** Hulls Salt Flowseal Kol-Seal Mouse Hole Mud CLR 48 - 500 6.1 R 511 Centralizers CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 K 49. 17.2 Baskets $\dot{\mathbf{T}}_{i}$ Sand D/V or Port Collar Handling Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT Ωï Guide Shoe Centralizer 5 Baskets dhi Mi **AFU** Inserts Hatta) 15 M Float Shoe Latch Down Dressure 700 (w

161 DM1 Ended! *** $\widehat{\omega}$ <u>ka 6</u>0 Pumptrk Charge Óe h Mileage Tax Discount **Total Charge X** Signature

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	a da da da Secondaria	- 一般の存在する	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 1890
	Sec.	Twp. Ra	nge	County State On Location Finish
Date 7 19-17	34	C (2)	网络龙叶 神经	anom KS 7:00PM
				tion MARY 18 + JH Jel 4W 5W B-E SINC
Lease Davis	i si ka	Well No		Owner
Contractor Discovery	, <i>Ħ</i> 2.			To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Type Job Cip Stag	o .		1	Charge /
Hole Size		т.р. 3900		To assess the worth Ciperang
Csg. 5 /)		Depth 389	<u>(1</u>	Street
Tbg. Size		Depth	<u>in an cad</u> Geographic State	City State
Tool DV		Depth 195	0	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Joint		Cement Amount Ordered 340 700 0 M DC 14 416
Meas Line		Diopiado	5 12 661	
a the shear and	EQUIP			Common
Pumptrk 5 No. Ceme	<u>ər 5</u> 7	(e+ t		Poz. Mix
Bulktrk G No. Drive	$r = \sum r$	Crig Mar		Gel
Bulktrk 2 / No. Drive		T. L.	my	Calcium
JOB SE	RVICES	& REMARKS		Hulis
Remarks:	har an state			Salt
Rat Hole 3() 5x		n en santa (s. 19 Junio - Anton M	n in the second s	Flowseal
Mouse Hole 15 sk				Kol-Seal
Centralizers		n an antar an		Mud CLR 48
Baskets	t en e		1	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
D/V or Port Collar	51	6 1950		Sand
		<u></u>		Handling
Plugerd Par	$r = M_{c}$			Mileage
<u>Piluggrow (</u>	<u>/</u>	<u>7.912</u>		5 FLOAT EQUIPMENT
10-1225	71144			Guide Shoe
Mix pd 335		Je (lawn		Centralizer
The Part Part	NR.	Li Min		Baskets
Displaced 46	<u>) (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	00- 110		AFU Inserts ///
<u>- Alexandri (1998) - Alexandri</u> Tangkang (1997) - Alexandri (1997)				Float Shoe
Let P. Person	<u>e</u> av			Latch Down
in the second	n an	a the second second		
Land od @				<u>F_</u>) <u>V</u>
				Pumptrk Charge
C. pment click	l. cir	culate:		Mileage
NIC PROTECTION CALL				Tax
				Discount
X Signature	r. A.r.	<u> </u>	an sa patrici. An sa patrici	Total Charge
Signature Michille		- <u></u>		

Certified Petroleum Geologist #3351 License #224 Soft Eveningglow Way Castle Rock, CO 80104 Phone: 720-733-0420 Cell: 785-635-1349 E-mail: rkgeo53@hotmail.c GEOLOGIST'S WELL REPORT OMPANY AINSWORTH OPERATING CO. (6030) WELL Davis #5
Geologist #3351 License #224 Source Stephene Ste
Cell: 785-635-1349 E-mail: rkgeo53@hotmail.c GEOLOGIST'S WELL REPORT
OMPANY AINSWORTH OPERATING CO. (6030)
OMPANY AINSWORTH OPERATING CO. (6030)
OMPANY AINSWORTH OPERATING CO. (6030)
WELL <u>Davis #5</u>
FIELD <u>Red Sun</u>
CATION (legal) <u>SW SE NE NW</u>
(footages) 1005' FNL & 2300' FWL
Section 34 TWP 65 RGE 22W
(Map) <u>9 mi N & 4¹7 mi E of Hill</u> City
COUNTY Graham STATE Kansas
ELEVATION: 2291' K.B., 2283' G.L.
Depths measured from Kelly Bushing
A. P. I. NUMBER 15-065-24140
GEOLOGY BY Randall Kilian

PERTINENT WELL DATA

CONTRACTOR Discovery Drilling (31548)
RIG <u>#2</u> HYDRAULICS <u>D-375 6x14x60</u> (Terry Whickam TP)
DRILL PIPE 43" XH COLLARS 67 x 27 12 (413)
CASING: SURFACE 8 5/8" @ 221 W/ 150 SX 80/20 Po
PRODUCTION <u>5 1" @ 3900' w/ 150 sx Common</u> DV @ 1950' w/ 235 sx QMDC DRILLING FLUID. COMPANY <u>Andy's Mud & Chemical Co.</u> (Brandon Mendez) TYPE: <u>Chemical</u>
REMARKS: Full service
DRILL STEM TESTS: COMPANY
NUMBER OF TESTS
ELECTIC LOGS: COMPANY Pioner Energy Services
DETAIL (5") <u>3200' - RTD</u>
TYPE DI, Comp N-D, Micro
DRILLING TIME FROM <u>3200'</u> TO <u>RTD</u>
SAMPLE TIME FROM <u>3200'</u> TO <u>RTD</u>
SUPERVISION FROM <u>3200'</u> TO <u>RTD</u>
VERTICAL DEVIATION 3/4°@ 222', 3/4°@ 3900'
PLUGGING REPORT 30 sx Rat, 15 sx Mouse
RESERVE PIT 500 bbls., Chl. 14,500 Ca. 800

1

DAILY REPORT

-

DATE:	7 a.m. Depth	RIG ACTIVITY
7-14-17		MIRU, Spud
7-15-17	6751	Drilling sand & shale
7-16-17	23461	Drilling shale & lime
7-17-17	3170'	Drilling lime & shale
7-18-17	36681	Drilling lower LKc. limes
7-19-17	39001	Logged, running casing
ag an on Pathon and a construction of the analysis of the advances		
an have set at the set of the set		
alaritmi a da ba shi ta ang kana ka a a banan ya bayan sa ang a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
	مىرىنى دۇرى مەربىيى بىرىنى	
ማም ተሪያ ጋር የሚሰሩ ስለ እና ትር አስባ ላይ ተሰራ ለማስፈት የመስተማ ተሰረ አስባ በአባ የአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በአስባ በ		
17 million - 1800 million 2014 ann an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna		
an under a support of the proof and the support of the support of the support		
where calculated and star should be so should be a source of a		

40 401 616 516 42 142 63 64 64 63 64 64 65 65 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66		₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
kana kuna dina pamatan kana dari da yana da bara yang da bara kana da bara kana da bara kana da bara kana da ba		nen nel man an a
-18799 4974965 436-00-474 54-06-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-	n en al en	

an a	gap sinceration	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Andrewski Andr	an ta sanan	unandun	waanaanii	acressions.			saccentro	077723003	aren concerna	guessen and the	E S	an in seaso	tan Second	THE SECOND	operation of the second se	05. <i>11</i>	WER	sociocare V	9,02278134344	- 1
NO	INTE I	RVAL	IF!	P/TIN		SIP/T	ANE.	FFI	P/TIN	ie ji T	-SIP/	TIME	121	P/FHP		122613-062	asatai	netterinter A	(12.77 419494)	g v 8.92 Second			-
7	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -																مەرمەر يەر						
2															and the second								
547 F									yata dariy shakiya i							***			****				*
				₩£19649111- 1 80 \$										47		6747 - 1879 - 187			ایند میدموید می				-
						1			14 - Lee (21, 18, 27) 18													-	
5			_			-	11 AL (1947)		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		- 1.e. and 7 and							•	waxee 44-14-14			un factoriation	~
6	nerver has it actual to the state of					alita de la compañía								!		ب ب			¹				
7	ALL							A STATE OF S							-	e-3-5-64 , - 44.7		ومربعة فعلمه فعلمه					
00				*****	,			And the second se			-		Andrew Weiter Constants										
8	2						19932442002			CLICENCO,	นี้สารเราตาม				nnerreke	202637525	15 CA 19 CA 19	7/10/16/12/201	CHINES STR	Sector and			2
	n de mere		0.70510198			2000 - PARA -							A & Decara						2000256	5-1	uniteres	www.	
						5.6275149697501		9965532 ⁵ 4	• **********	028505788					Sauc			~~~					
				12#	1 1 2#	7.42751088915101				· 4 4	1 3#				SHOURS		-	13					
	gy Localist conservation			LCN 2#	LCN 1 <u>2</u> #			11111111111111111111111111111111111111	una pros	LCM 1#		10000000000000000000000000000000000000			SHOH 1231	entrony and	-						
					5					œ							2221 1	36781 73					
		ء ا ا			500 15					750 18							-	39001 36781 73					
					8.4 500 15					8.0 750 18				RHC0RD	TTAL TIME STATE		2221 1	39001 36781 73					
		CAL YP		51	48 8.4 500 15	1	1	1	51	51 8.0 750 18	52						JC 2221 2221 1	GX20C 39001 36781 73					
		FIL VP			8.4 500 15	1	1	1		51 8.0 750 18	9.0 52			B T RFCORD			2221 2221 1	39001 36781 73					
		WT VIS FIL CML VP		51	8.7 48 8.4 500 15	8.8	8°8	8.8	9.1 51	51 8.0 750 18	52						JC 2221 2221 1	GX20C 39001 36781 73					

STRATIGRAPHIC SUBJECT WELL STRUCTURAL POSITION MARKERS SAMPLES E.LOGS DATUM A B C D E Anhydrite 1943' 1943' + 348 + 353 Base 1976' 1976' + 315 + 321 Topeka 3289' 3292' -1001 - 999 Heeb, Sh. 3489' 3491' -1200 -1200 Toronto 3515' 3518' -1227 -1224 Lansing 3551' 3534' -1242 BKc. 3722' 3724' -1433 -1443 -1242 BKc. 3722' 3728' -1497 -1579 Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573 TD 3900' 3901' -1610 -1629		22 W) #1 34 #4	A: AIN	RED TO: SWORTH OI vis #2 NI			D		
Base $1976!$ $1976!$ $+ 315 + 321$ Topeka $3289!$ $3292!$ $-1001 - 999$ Heeb. Sh. $3489!$ $3491!$ -1200 Toronto $3515!$ $3518!$ $-1227 - 1224$ Lansing $3531!$ $3534!$ $-1243 - 1242$ EKc. $3722!$ $3724!$ $-1433 - 1436$ Cong. $3785!$ $3788!$ $-1497 - 1539$ Arbuckle $3856!$ $3862!$ $-1571 - 1573$		ALC: 4. Cranton	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸŧġŗĸĸĿġĸIJŔĸĸĸŧĊĬĊŀĊŴĊĊŎĸĿĬŔŢŎĬ	All of the second s	X034440044004674	00100000000000	***************************************	1967, WICCING OF 1992	an a
Topeka 3289! 3292! -1001 - 999 Heeb. Sh. 3489! 3491! -1200 -1200 Toronto 3515! 3518! -1227 -1224 Lansing 3531! 3534! -1243 -1242 EKc. 3722! 3724! -1433 -1436 Cong. 3785! 3788! -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856! 3862! -1571 -1573	Anhydrite	1943'	1943'	+ 348	+ 353				
Heeb. Sh. 3489' 3491' -1200 -1200 Toronto 3515' 3518' -1227 -1224 Lansing 3531' 3534' -1243 -1242 BKc. 3722' 3724' -1433 -1436 Cong. 3785' 3788' -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573	Base	1976'	19761	+ 315	+ 321			المرحمة المرجوعين والمرجوعين	
Toronto 3515' 3518' -1227 -1224 Lansing 3531' 3534' -1243 -1242 EKc. 3722' 3724' -1433 -1436 Cong. 3785' 3788' -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573			32921				-0-03-07-04,000-04,000-06307		
Lansing 3531' 3534' -1243 -1242 BKc. 3722' 3724' -1433 -1436 Cong. 3785' 3788' -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573									
BKc. 3722! 3724! -1433 -1436 Cong. 3785! 3788! -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856! 3862! -1571 -1573		THE CASE OF A DESCRIPTION OF A	and a second stand stands of a second standard with			**************************************	2 m 10 m 1	1 41 * 45 * 746 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 * 7 *	
Cong. 3785' 3788' -1497 -1539 Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573	AND A REAL PROPERTY OF A DECK OF A D	a an		Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton		*****	10 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***	
Arbuckle 3856' 3862' -1571 -1573). 848 Yaya ya		
			*****			1989 production of 299.97			******
	20-04-04-06-02-04-02-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-								*****

.

-

5

the second second

ì

بالمسادية المراملاتي

1

A CONTRACT OF A i

The second s

a all an and an arrest of the second s

SUMMARY

The Davis #5 well was drilled with Discovery Drilling tools rig #2 beginning July 14, 2017 and drilling was completed July 19, 2017.

The drill site was located via a 3-D seismic survey. The well is a direct north offset to the Davis #2.

The well ran favorably structurally. Numerous oil shows were encountered in productive zones. The well was drilled to TD then logged.

Recommended perfs: Cong Sd. 3790-92' test. LKC L 3718-20', E 3596-99', A 3534-38' Other zones of interest LKC D 3581-84', C 3566-70',

Respectfully,

.**.** . .

and

Randall Kilian

3













